IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF THE SEA	RCH		`	CR24-1
WARRANT OBTAINED FOR B)	0,1-1
FROM KEVIN J. TEJEDA-MOR	•)	SEARCH WARRANT RETURN
(DOB: 1/19/2001) AT BRYAN M)	
CENTER WEST CAMPUS, 2300)	
16 TH STREET, LINCOLN, LANC	CASTER)	
COUNTY, NE				
STATE OF NEBRASKA)			
)	SS.		
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)				

The undersigned states that he/she received the search warrant issued herein on the 23rd day of December, 2023, and that he/she executed the same on the 23rd day of December, 2023, by seizing the property described in the inventory filed herein and by delivering a copy of the said order for said property at the place from which the property was taken.

January. 2024
DATE this \(\)\ day of December, 2023.
PMU GOUGE

Deputy Paige Zzzell

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \(\ldots \) day of \(\text{December}, \) 2023.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARIAH HOGAN My Comm. Exp. December 2, 2026

Notary Public

C3009651

CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT 2024 JAN 16 PM 3: 05



IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF THE SEARCH WARRANT OBTAINED FOR BLOOD FROM KEVIN J. TEJEDA-MORALES, (DOB: 01/19/2001) AT BRYAN MEDICAL CENTER WEST CAMPUS, 2300 SOUTH 16TH STREET, LINCOLN, LANCASTER COUNTY, NE STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss. County of Lancaster)))) INVE	CLERK OF THE DISTRICT COURT	LANCASTER COUNTY 2024 JAN 16 PM 3: 05
Deputy Paige Uzzell, being first duly sis an inventory of property seized by virtue of	•		owing
 One (1) Lynn Payey Kit containing two named person on December 23, 2023; 			

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _____ day of December, 2023.

DATED this 1 day of December, 2023.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARIAH HOGAN My Comm. Exp. December 2, 2026

C3009651

RECEIPT

The undersigned hereby acknowledges receipt of the following described property seized from Kevin J. Tejeda-Morales, 01-19-2001 at Bryan West Hospital located at 2300 S 16th Street, Lincoln, Lancaster County, Nebraska:

One (1) Lynn Pavey Kit containing two (2) vials of blood collected from the above name person on 12-23-2023 at 0340 hours by Phlebotomist Claire Grow.

DATED this 23 day of December, 2023

Law Enforcement Officer

IN THE COUNTY OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

STATE OF NEBRASKA)		
)	SS.	SEARCH WARRANT
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)		

TO: Deputy Sheriff Paige Uzzell 902196 with the Lancaster County Sheriff's Office, Lancaster County, Nebraska, and any and all law enforcement officers.

WHEREAS, Deputy Uzzell has filed an Affidavit before the undersigned Judge of the County Court of Lancaster County, Nebraska, a copy of which affidavit is attached hereto and made a part hereof; the court finds that the facts set forth in said Affidavit are true, and that those facts do constitute grounds and probable cause for the issuance of a Search Warrant.

THEREFORE, you are commanded to collect and search the blood of Kevin J. Tejeda-Morales whose date of birth is 01-19-2001 and as identified in the attached Affidavit. The collection and search of said blood shall be done in accordance with Title 177 Chapter 1 and all other applicable Nebraska laws. Two vials of blood shall be collected. The warrant may be served at any time as evidence of the crime will be destroyed.

This search warrant shall be executed and returned within ten (10) days to a Judge of the County Court of Lancaster County, Nebraska.

Given under my hand and seal this _____day of

Judge of the

Printed Name of Judge

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

STATE OF NEBRASKA)		CLE DISTI	2024 JA	LANC
STATE OF NEDRASKA)	SS.	AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH 중		ST
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)		WARRANT FOR BLOOD	D.	ES (
)		THE JURI	ن:	KNO.
	,			7	

COMES NOW: Deputy Sheriff Paige Uzzell 902196 with the Lancaster County Sheriff's Office, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states as follows:

- Your AFFIANT is a full-time certified law enforcement official in the State of Nebraska. As part of that certification, your AFFIANT received instruction on driving under the influence investigations, including, but not limited to: intoxicated persons' driving behavior; physical signs of intoxication; administration of Standardized Field Sobriety Tests, including the horizontal gaze nystagmus, nine step walk and turn, one leg stand, and wet labs; and administering preliminary breath tests.
- 2. Your AFFIANT was working in their official capacity as a law enforcement official on December 23rd, at 0145hrs and during that time, your AFFIANT contacted the suspect, Kevin J. Tejeda-Morales, whose date of birth is 01-19-2001. Your AFFIANT believes that probable cause exists to believe that said suspect was operating or in the actual physical control of a motor vehicle on a public highway or private property open to public access while under the influence of alcohol or drugs for the following reason(s)

Kevin J. Tejeda-Morales was the driver and sole occupant involved in a single vehicle motor vehicle crash, which resulted in serious injury to himself. The vehicle was located on Davy Rd, just west of 14th St. The vehicle was observed flipped over with both of its driver side tires broken off. The vehicle items were scattered to the east of the vehicle's resting position. The vehicle items were scattered along approximately 100 meters. Tejeda-Morales was observed ejected from the vehicle, lying approximately 150 meters to the east of the rolled vehicle.

Numerous Coor Light beer cans and bottles were located among the vehicle debris. Two Busch Beer cans were located just west of the vehicle. An empty box of Coor Light beer bottles and an empty box of Coor Light beer cans were located in the vehicle. Witnesses stated that Tejeda-Morales was the driver and sole occupant of the vehicle. The vehicle was located by Davy bartenders who stated that they had observed Tejeda-Morales extremely intoxicated at the Davy bar. They attempted to prevent Tejeda-Morales from driving the vehicle away from the bar but were ultimately unsuccessful. They had offered to give Tejeda-Morales a ride home, but he refused and left alone.

- 3. Upon contact, your AFFIANT noticed during their investigation, or was informed by other law enforcement officer(s) or emergency responder(s), that said suspect exhibited the following signs of intoxication:
 The odor of an alcoholic beverage could be detected emitting from Tejeda-Morales' person by law enforcement and emergency responders. No other obvious signs of impairment were observed due to the extent of Tejeda-Morales' injuries.
- 4. Your AFFIANT did not administer Standardized Field Sobriety Tests due to the extent of Tejeda-Morales' injuries.
- 5. Your AFFIANT did not attempt a preliminary breath test due to the extent of Tejeda-Morales' injuries.
- 6. Your AFFIANT believes that the suspect was under the influence of alcohol and/or drugs at the time he/she was operating or in actual physical control of a motor vehicle and detained the suspect.
- 7. Your AFFIANT verified that a sample of blood was procured and that a qualified individual, as identified by *Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-6,201*, withdrew a sample(s) of said suspect's blood pursuant to Nebraska law for purposes of formal chemical testing of his/her blood to determine the concentration of alcohol and/or drugs.
- 8. Your AFFIANT believes, or has reason to believe, that the suspect will refuse, has refused, or will be unable to voluntarily provide a sample his or her blood for the following reasons: Due to the extent of Tejeda-Morales'

injuries. Tejeda-Morales was also uncooperative during initial contact.

- 9. Your AFFIANT requests permission to detain the suspect and restrain the suspect, if necessary, for a period not to exceed five (5) hours, and to use reasonable force under the circumstances, to accomplish the authorized purposes of the warrant.
- 10. Your AFFIANT requests permission to serve this warrant at Bryan West Emergency Room, a detention facility, or wherever the suspect may be found.
- 11. Your AFFIANT states that the public interest requires that the requested warrant be served at any time and as expeditiously as possible for the reason that the human body constantly metabolizes alcohol and/or drugs and evidence of the crime will be destroyed with any delay in the sample collection process.

Your AFFIANT says that all the information contained in this Affidavit occurred in Lancaster County, Nebraska.

Further your AFFIANT saith not.

Dated this 23rd Day of December, 2023.

Printed Name of Lancaster County Judge